Subsequently at the time of the disposal of that 
application on 28th January, 1980, it was directed that in the event the respondent 
furnishes the security to the satisfaction of the Registrar of any property outside the

jurisdiction for a sum of Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees Two lacs fifty thousand), the Receiver
would pay Rs. 2,00,000 (Rupees Two lacs) to the respondent or in the event of
furnishing security to the extent of Rs. 1,25,000 (Rupees One lac twentyfive
thousand), the Receiver would pay Rs, 1,00,000 (Rupees One lac) to the respondent.

[...]

It is stated that pursuant thereto not all the monies covered by the said Award were
deposited but a sum of Rs. 2,00,000 (Rupees Two lacs) only was deposited with the
Receiver and that upon furnishing security to the satisfaction of Registrar for a sum
of Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees Two lacs fifty thousand) the said amount was paid by the
Received to the Respondent.

12. Under these, circumstances, he prays that the security be discharged and
cancelled and liberty be given to him to proceed with the execution of the decree for
realisation of the balance amount.